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Distance Chart – Cape to Cape Track (km)
	 122.90	 3.11....................Cape Naturaliste Trailhead..........................–	 0.00
	 119.79	 3.20.............................Sugarloaf Road..................................3.11	 3.11
	 116.59	 3.47.......................... Kabbijgup Carpark................................3.20	 6.31
	 113.12	 3.22...................Mount Duckworth Campsite.........................3.47	 9.77
	 109.91	 2.88.............................Yallingup Brook..................................3.22	 12.99
	 107.03	 1.75..................... Smiths Beach South Exit...........................2.88	 15.87
	 105.27	 0.29.......................... Canal Rocks Road................................1.75	 17.62
	 104.98	 1.52.............................Rotary Lookout...................................0.29	 17.92
	 103.46	 2.47..............................Wyadup Road....................................1.52	 19.43
	 100.99	 6.14.......... Injidup Beach Emergency Access track................2.47	 21.91
	 94.86	 1.75.............................Quininup Brook...................................6.14	 28.04
	 93.10	 2.63........................Moses North Carpark..............................1.75	 29.79
	 90.47	 1.60............................Moses Campsite..................................2.63	 32.43
	 88.87	 1.48............................Wilyabrup Brook..................................1.60	 34.03
	 87.39	 2.17..............................Biljedup Brook...................................1.48	 35.51
	 85.22	 0.78............................Gallows Carpark..................................2.17	 37.68
	 84.44	 1.07...........................Guillotine Carpark.................................0.78	 38.46
	 83.37	 3.05.............................Veryiuca Brook...................................1.07	 39.53
	 80.32	 1.13.......................Gracetown Boat Ramp.............................3.05	 42.58
	 79.19	 2.14............................ Huzzas Carpark..................................1.13	 43.71
	 77.05	 3.02........................Left-Handers Carpark..............................2.14	 45.85
	 74.02	 0.98................... Ellensbrook Beach Carpark.........................3.02	 48.87
	 73.04	 1.04......................Ellensbrook Homestead............................0.98	 49.86
	 72.00	 5.53........................Ellensbrook Campsite.............................1.04	 50.90
	 66.47	 2.00................................Joeys Nose......................................5.53	 56.43
	 64.47	 1.51......................Kilcarnup Beach Access............................2.00	 58.43
	 62.96	 3.51................. Margaret Rivermouth Carpark.......................1.51	 59.94
	 59.45	 4.33..... Prevelly Water Tanks/Communications Tower...........3.51	 63.45
	 55.12	 4.19........................... Boodjidup Bridge.................................4.33	 67.78
	 50.93	 1.82........................... Redgate Carpark.................................4.19	 71.96
	 49.11	 1.36................................The Ledges.....................................1.82	 73.78
	 47.76	 2.69......................... Bobs Hollow Spring...............................1.36	 75.14
	 45.07	 0.40...............................Contos Road....................................2.69	 77.83
	 44.67	 1.63.........................Contos Campground..............................0.40	 78.23
	 43.04	 5.09..................... Point Road Campground...........................1.63	 79.86
	 37.95	 2.05..................Davies/Hooley Road Junction.......................5.09	 84.95
	 35.89	 1.53.................... Davies/Trig Road Junction..........................2.05	 87.00
	 34.37	 1.96.....................Boranup (Trig) Hill turnoff...........................1.53	 88.53
	 32.41	 2.33............. Trig/Boranup Beach Road Junction...................1.96	 90.49
	 30.08	 0.99.................... Boranup Beach North Exit..........................2.33	 92.81
	 29.09	 5.45....................Grace Road Beach Access.........................0.99	 93.81
	 23.65	 1.20..................... Hamelin Bay Boat Ramp...........................5.45	 99.25
	 22.45	 2.65.................... Hamelin Beach South Exit..........................1.20	 100.45
	 19.80	 0.86.........................Foul Bay Lighthouse..............................2.65	 103.10
	 18.94	 1.00....... Cosy Corner Rd/Lighthouse Track junction.............0.86	 103.96
	 17.93	 1.57............Blowholes Rock Platform (north end)..................1.00	 104.96
	 16.36	 1.02...................Deepdene Beach North Exit.........................1.57	 106.54
	 15.34	 0.63.............. Deepdene Campsite Track turnoff....................1.02	 107.56
	 14.71	 6.02...............................Turner Brook....................................0.63	 108.19
	 8.69	 1.52...................Deepdene Beach South Exit........................6.02	 114.21
	 7.17	 0.44......................Lookout below Greenhill............................1.52	 115.73
	 6.73	 4.13..............Greenhill Firebreak/ Track junction...................0.44	 116.17
	 2.60	 0.65.........................Skippy Lookout Seat..............................4.13	 120.30
	 1.95	 1.06.......................... Skippy Rock Road................................0.65	 120.94
	 0.89	 0.89....................Cape Leeuwin Waterwheel.........................1.06	 122.00
	 0.00	 –......................... Cape Leeuwin Lighthouse..........................0.89	 122.90
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Distance Chart – Meelup Trail (km)
	 14.48	 1.73..............................Hurford Street....................................–	 0.00
	 12.75	 0.66............................... Castle Rock.....................................1.73	 1.73
	 12.10	 1.27................................ Castle Bay......................................0.66	 2.38
	 10.82	 1.04..............................Meelup Beach...................................1.27	 3.65
	 9.79	 2.64............................... Point Piquet.....................................1.04	 4.69
	 7.15	 4.30.......................Eagle Bay NW Carpark............................2.64	 7.33
	 2.85	 2.85........................Shelly Beach Carpark..............................4.30	 11.63
	 0.00	 –.........................Cape Naturaliste Trailhead..........................2.85	 14.48

Camping Facilities
Note: Always check on fire restrictions with the local DPaW office before your trip.

Cape to Cape Track Campsites
Cape to Cape Track campsites have minimal facilities: bush toilets, picnic tables and rainwater tanks. Their 

design is for small parties only. A ‘fuel-stoves only’ policy applies. Cape to Cape Track campsites, with distances 
between, are:
Cape Naturaliste Lighthouse	�������� 0.0 km
Mount Duckworth Campsite	��������� 9.77 km
Moses Campsite	��������������������������� 22.6 km
Ellensbrook Campsite	������������������ 18.47 km
Deepdene Campsite	��������������������� 56.66 + 0.46 km sidetrack
To Cape Leeuwin Lighthouse	������� 15.44 km

Between Ellensbrook and Deepdene Campsites use Prevelly Beach Resort, Contos Campground or Point 
Road Campgrounds. These are not Cape to Cape Track campsites.
National Park campgrounds

The National Park campgrounds are like the Cape to Cape Track campsites, but also have barbecues with 
wood provided, except during periods of complete fire bans. They have vehicle access, and small, individual 
sites, but also areas for larger groups. Note: No alcohol allowed in the campgrounds. Per night camping fees are 
$10 per adult and $2.20 per child.
Note: There is no water supply at Point Road nor Boranup Campgrounds.

Campgrounds are at:
Contos Campground	�������������������� 18.05 km to Prevelly Beach Resort;
	 21.02 km to Hamelin Bay
Point Road	������������������������������������ 1.63 km south of Contos Campground
Boranup	���������������������������������������� 3.88 km off Track from Trig/Boranup Beach 

	 Road Junction.
	 3.80 km off Track from Grace Road beach exit
Private caravan parks and resorts

Private commercial caravan parks and resorts have full facilities, such as flush toilets, washrooms with hot 
showers, laundry and shops with basic supplies. Those on or very close to the Track are:
Yallingup Caravan Park	���������������� 13.00 km from Cape Naturaliste Lighthouse
Caves Caravan Park	�������������������� 1.05 km inland from the Track at Yallingup
Gracetown Caravan Park	������������� 2.90 km inland from the Track at Gracetown,
	 12.83 km from Moses Campsite
Prevelly Beach Resort	������������������ 19.30 km from Gracetown Boat Ramp
Hamelin Bay Caravan Park	���������� 23.65 km to Cape Leeuwin Lighthouse

Tip
Turn your binoculars upside down for 
close-up views of small things – ants, 
flowers etc. You’ll be surprised at the 
detail you can see!


